1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

01/17/19 REVISOR SGS/HR 19-2294

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-FIRST SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOFFMAN, Hawj, Dziedzic and Relph)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
02/11/2019 323 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Human Services Reform Finance and Policy

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1046

relating to health; appropriating money for services to East African families with

disabilities.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; SERVICES TO EAST AFRICAN FAMILIES WITH

DISABILITIES.

$500,000 in fiscal year 2020 and $500,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated from the

general fund to the commissioner of the Department of Health for grants to the Isuroon

organization in Minneapolis to provide funding for services to East African families with

disabilities.
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